

## S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION FAISALABAD

IFB No.Admin/PU/913/2019

Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2019

## **INVITATION TO BID**

## SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALMIRAHS, SOFAS & UTENSIL CASES AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BSC (BANK) FAISALABAD

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad invites sealed bids for "Supply and Delivery of Almirahs, Sofas & Utensil Cases at State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad" from their manufacturers or authorized dealers / distributors registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders Procurement/Engineering Unit 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Faisalabad on submission of a written application upon payment of a nonrefundable fee through Bank Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 500/- in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC, Faisalabad. No tender document will be sold on the date fixed for opening of the bids.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price, must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of PA to Chief Manager at 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad on or before 05-02-2019 till 03:00 PM. Bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's and State Bank of Pakistan websites i.e. <a href="www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> and www.sbp.org.pk.

Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad Ph # 041-9200415, Fax # 041-9200412